

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 769/2011

MOHAMMED ANIS @ SALIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr P.K.Bajaj, Adv.sc22341

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Alternative arrangement notice to the appellant has been received back with the report that he is not residing at the given address.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.12

10:22:56 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar