

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 769/2011

MOHAMMED ANIS @ SALIM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For parties :

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Issue fresh notice to the appellant.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER