

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2333/2010

NABABUDDIN @ MALLU @ ABHIMANYU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL 769/2011 (D.NO.3686/11) BE LISTED BEFORE  
REGISTRAR COURT FOR SERVICE/COMPLIANCE)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 769/2011 (II-B)

Date : 25-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCrl.A. No. 2333/2010Matter is ready, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as  
per rules.Crl.A. No. 769/2011Notice could not be served to the appellant in alternative  
arrangement. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.(KAPIL MEHTA)  
Registrar