

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.2333/2010

NABABUDDIN @ MALLU @ ABHIMANYU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No.769/2011 (II-B)

Date : 15-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report, let one more effort be made to serve the appellant through Officer In-charge, G.R.P. Police Station, Ambala Cantt. where F.I.R. was lodged.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER