

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2333/2010

NABABUDDIN @ MALLU @ ABHIMANYU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL 769/2011 (D.NO.3686/11) BE LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR SERVICE/COMPLIANCE)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 769/2011 (II-B)

Date : 10-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case, notice was issued for alternative arrangement for appearance of the appellant, which is awaited from the GRP, Ambala Cantt, Haryana. Let a reminder be issued to the concerned agency for sending the service report at the earliest.

List again on 01.08.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

PS